

# **Market Announcement**

10 August 2020

# Macarthur Minerals Limited (ASX: MIO) - Trading Halt

## **Description**

The securities of Macarthur Minerals Limited ('MIO') will be placed in trading halt at the request of MIO, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Thursday, 13 August 2020 or when the announcement is released to the market.

### **Issued by**

Simon Barcham Listings Compliance (Perth)





10 August 2020

Chris Hesford
Geologist, Listings Compliance
ASX Compliance Pty Ltd
Level 40, Central Park
152-158 St Georges Terrace
Perth WA 6000

By Email: Chris.Hesford@asx.com.au; tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

#### **TRADING HALT**

Macarthur Minerals Limited (ASX: MIO) (TSX-V: MMS) (the "Company" or "Macarthur") requests that a trading halt of its securities be granted by ASX with effect from prior to market open 11 August 2020.

For the purposes of Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information:

- a) The trading halt is requested pending the release of a material resource announcement.
- b) The Company requests the trading halt remains in place until the commencement of trading on Wednesday, 12 August 2020 or the earlier of such time as it makes the announcement.
- c) The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading halt should not be granted.

This ASX announcement was authorized by Mr Alan Joseph Phillips, CEO and Director of Macarthur Minerals Limited.

Yours sincerely

Alan Joseph Phillips

**CEO** and Director

Macarthur Minerals Limited

Macarthur Minerals Limited
ABN 93 103 011 436
Head Office Brisbane:

G03, 555 Coronation Drive, TOOWONG QLD 4066, Australia **Postal address:** PO Box 1148, MILTON QLD 4064, Australia

T +617 3221 1796